

IN THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD
MONDAY, THE TWENTY SECOND DAY OF JUNE TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY
:PRESENT:
THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE CHALLA KODANDA RAM

IA No. 1 OF 2020
IN
WP NO: 6571 OF 2020

Between:

Khaja Moinuddin, S/o. Mahaboob Ali,

...Petitioner
(Petitioner in WP 6571 OF 2020
on the file of High Court)

AND

1. The State of Telangana, Rep, by its Principal Secretary, Municipal Administration and Urban Development Department, Secretariat Buildings, Hyderabad.
2. The State of Telangana, Rep. by its Principal Secretary, R & B Department, Secretariat Buildings, Hyderabad.
3. The Municipal Commissioner, Mahabubnagar, Telangana.
4. The District Collector, Mahabubnagar district, Mahabubnagar, Telangana.
5. The Superintendent Engineer, R & B Circle, Mahabubnagar, Telangana.
6. The Regional Deputy Director of Town & Country Planning, Hyderabad, Telangana.

...Respondents
(Respondents in-do-)

Counsel for the Petitioner :SRI CHAITHANYA K
Counsel for the Respondent Nos.1, 4 :GP FOR MCPL ADMN URBAN DEV (TG)
Counsel for the Respondent Nos.2, 5 & 6 :GP FOR ROADS & BUILDINGS

Petition under Section 151 CPC praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the writ petition, the High Court may be pleased to direct the Respondents not to dispossess or demolish the premises of the Petitioner situated in Ward No.1, Block No.5, Ambedkar Nagar, Mahabubnagar Town, pending disposal of WP No. 6571 of 2020, on the file of the High Court.

The petition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the affidavit filed in support thereof and the order of the High Court dated 22/04/2020 made in W.P.No.6571 of 2020, the court made the following.

ORDER:

The interim order granted earlier stands extended until further orders.

Notice.

//TRUE COPY//

Sd/- M. MANJULA
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR
SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. One CC to SRI. CHAITHANYA K Advocate [OPUC]
2. Two CCs to GP FOR MCPL ADMN URBAN DEV (TG) ,High Court Of Judicature at Hyderabad. [OUT]
3. Two CCs to GP FOR ROADS & BUILDINGS (TG) ,High Court Of Judicature at Hyderabad. [OUT]
4. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

CKRJ

DATED:22/06/2020

ORDER

IA.NO.1 OF 2020

IN

WP.No.6571 of 2020

INTERIM ORDER EXTENDED

